In accordance with

Rules6 2, 63&650f LIQO2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

oo o5 8 s0of e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

*AGIYF4AW*
AZ4

04/07/2017 #354
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company number WFEHWW’?W

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full \ Press Furniture Limited

bold black capitals.

[

! Liquidator’s name
Fuli forename(s) Deffrey Mark
Surname 1 Brenner
E_ Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberl Concorde House
Street | Grenville Place

|
Post town | Mill Hill
County/Region Eondon
ot N [w|7 [ [3[S[AT
Country ,

Liquidator’s name @

Fult forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another fiquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number 1 @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street { anather liquidator.
Post town |
County/Region f
Postode i
Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQQ2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Ml bl f2fofrf7

7 ]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 89{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X Tﬂ N X
ols Tolr lolilz

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jeffrey Mark Brenner

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

B&C Associates Limited

Concorde House

Grenville Place

, Address

[ Post town

Mill Hill
W‘ww London

=N [W[7 [ [3[SA[

Lountry

Px

Telephone

020 8906 7730
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 10




Statement of Affairs

Statemant as to affairs of
Press Furniture Limited

on the 19 June 2017

Statemeant of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name BAUTISTR, MR GRAS 1

Signed ,@M%ﬁ

Dated /9 _Juwg 2013




Press Furniture Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 June 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds held in CGLS Account 4,500.00 4,500.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,500.00

Signature %M,stﬁ Date J4 JUNY 4p(7




Press Furniture Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 June 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for prefergntial creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,500.00
Liabifitias
Prefarential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 4,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 18.205.00
HM Revenue & Customs FAYE & NI 2,555.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,438.00
23.,188.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (18,698.00)
Estimated deflciency/surplus as regards creditors (18,698.00)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 1.00
1.0C
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (18,689.00)

signature _ 4t 10 £y pate 19 qUNE 2017



60'SEOT 19A 0T Sdl

Lo afiey

Q; \\N\\v@%\ ameubig

00'861'E2 Busjiejo) sewyu3a 5
00°0Z} MAZ | 1DS 'PRYSPIOISH ‘Biep) 19jWIBD "ISNOH Suolnjog jefie1 suonnjos 0082
006562 DAE LMN ‘'UOpUOT ‘pEOY UOISNT 98T JAMO] UOISNT 'Jo0j4 PUE * SORNNOSS ' ADUsAjosy) JAVd - SWOISNS § 8NUBASY W H LOHD
00°8EY'Z avi 5271 'foodiean “Jeang sewer *'esnop ueibay 10o)4 pig LVA - Swoisnd ¥ anusasy W H O0HD
00052 Buoy BuoH ‘peoy xnaoA saq 61E B Z1€ ‘Buiping |ensewwod Je 18y 4/202-101 P JByg ssedwo) 100D
00'SE8' 24 fids PLOS 'SHUSPICIUSH ‘PIOJLIOH ‘BNUBAY $1800SNIY { ‘9SNOH ABW $S80UL ‘1004 puz p1 Aouejuncosy 199 0003
3 ssaippy oweN Koy

siojipainy Auedwon - g

Pejitl] aanjuing ssald

P3j{w|T sajelaossy D'%H



0L0Z 134 10S Sdl Loy abeg

TV, 5
@.W\\ & ainjeudig

oo’ 00’L i 00'd Buyeyo) seigum Aeuips0 |

00’} oot i 00t AieuipiQ 'DIOJUSH "BNUBAY SIECDANIY K 'BSNOH AR $S80UId ‘I00|4 pUZ ejsaneg soRic) AB SN 009H
saIRyg  enjep

dnpled dnpejied O ON  |ewwoN adAL $SQIppY aweN Aoy

siepjoyaieys - J

pajiuT] aJnjiuing ssald
pajwi ssjejo0ssy 098



